

**Purushottam Khaparde Health & Education Society's
Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur-15**

YGC/2019-2020/LIB/

Date: 9/12/2019

YEARWISE STATEMENT OF BOOKS

| Year | Total Books in Library | | Donated Books | | | Purchased Books | | | |
|-----------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|-----------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| | Total No. of Books | Total Amount (Rs.) | Text, Other & Gen. (D) | Ref. (RD) | Total Amount (Rs.) | Text, Other & Gen. | Reference (R) | Total Amount of Purchased Books (Rs.) | Total Discount (Rs.) |
| 1992-1993 | 131 | 7,498/- | 12 | 1 | 922/- | 116 | 2(20/-) | 6,576/- | 5,918/- |
| 1993-1994 | 101 | 5,057/- | 8 | 0 | 255/- | 86 | 7(225/-) | 4,802/- | 4,322/- |
| 1994-1995 | 94 | 7,321/- | 8 | 1 | 548/- | 82 | 3(120/-) | 6,773/- | 6,096/- |
| 1995-1996 | 93 | 9,021/- | 4 | 0 | 2,054/- | 88 | 1(70/-) | 6,967/- | 6,270/- |
| 1996-1997 | 85 | 8,816/- | 8 | 1 | 667/- | 67 | 9(945/-) | 8,149/- | 7,334/- |
| 1997-1998 | 126 | 8,772/- | 5 | 1 | 840/- | 116 | 4(450/-) | 7,932/- | 7,139/- |
| 1998-1999 | 48 | 5,628/- | 7 | 0 | 585/- | 36 | 5(875/-) | 5,043/- | 4,539/- |
| 1999-2000 | 87 | 11,213/- | 6 | 13 | 3,749/- | 68 | 0 | 7,464/- | 6,718/- |
| 2000-2001 | 47 | 4,730/- | 15 | 1 | 2,474/- | 31 | 0 | 2,256/- | 2,030/- |
| 2001-2002 | 27 | 4,115/- | 7 | 1 | 675/- | 19 | 0 | 3,440/- | 3,096/- |
| 2002-2003 | 45 | 8,180/- | 5 | 1 | 1,415/- | 39 | 0 | 6,765/- | 6,088/- |
| 2003-2004 | 32 | 8,205/- | 5 | 1 | 485/- | 23 | 3(5095/-) | 7,720/- | 6,948/- |
| 2004-2005 | 61 | 10,940/- | 4 | 1 | 425/- | 54 | 2(1295/-) | 10,515/- | 9,464/- |
| 2005-2006 | 110 | 7,992/- | 100 | 10 | 7,992/- | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 2006-2007 | 82 | 8,101/- | 70 | 5 | 7,128/- | 7 | 0 | 973/- | 876/- |
| 2007-2008 | 785 | 46,380/- | 132 | 10 | 7,404/- | 475 | 168(11413/-) | 38,976/- | 35,078/- |
| 2008-2009 | 416 | 58,133/- | 32 | 14 | 8,626/- | 366 | 4(2075/-) | 49,507/- | 44,556/- |
| 2009-2010 | 2552 | 5,63,767/- | 14 | 15 | 2,943/- | 2087 | 436(208194/-) | 5,60,824/- | 5,04,742/- |
| 2010-2011 | 62 | 10,909/- | 25 | 4 | 1,924/- | 23 | 10(4125/-) | 8,985/- | 8,087/- |
| 2011-2012 | 337 | 1,23,105/- | 42 | 13 | 3,964/- | 264 | 18(8554/-) | 1,19,141/- | 1,07,227/- |
| 2012-2013 | 87 | 39,423/- | 8 | 6 | 1,023/- | 57 | 16(5025/-) | 38,400/- | 34,560/- |
| 2013-2014 | 333 | 1,10,759 | 13 | 4 | 1,700/- | 287 | 29(13100/-) | 1,09,059/- | 98,153/- |
| 2014-2015 | 32 | 6,933/- | 14 | 2 | 3,338/- | 0 | 16(3595/-) | 3,595/- | 3,235/- |
| 2015-2016 | 208 | 49,500/- | 0 | 0 | 0 | 205 | 3(480/-) | 49,500/- | 44,550/- |
| 2016-2017 | 340 | 65,546/- | 0 | 0 | 0 | 339 | 1(100/-) | 65,546/- | 58,788/- |
| 2017-2018 | 230 | 39,578/- | 54 | 16 | 10,283/- | 160 | 0 | 29,295/- | 26,366/- |
| 2018-2019 | 281 | 50,173/- | 74 | 1 | 5,403/- | 163 | 43(7495/-) | 44,770/- | 40,293/- |
| Total | 6832 | 12,79,795/- | 672 | 122 | 76,822/- | 5258 | 780(2,73,251/-) | 12,02,973/- | 10,82,473/- |
| | | | 794 | | | 6038 | | | |